Resolution on the Farmers-Protesters’ Rally and their Dispersal in Kidapawan City on 

April 1, 2016 

This case pertains to the tragic Kidapawan Incident which happened on April 01, 2016 

leaving two (2) protesters dead, two police officers seriously wounded, and one hundred 

seventy-nine (179) farmers and police officers injured. 

On May 27, 2016, the Commission in its 46-pager report detailed the series of events that led 

to the violent dispersal of at least three thousand (3000) protesters at the Kidapawan-

Davao Highway in Kidapawan City, Cotabato.